

CBIC Issues Norms for Detailing Outward Supplies on GST Returns

Our Bureau

New Delhi : The Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC) Wednesday notified the forms and manner of providing details of outward supplies while filing returns. It also notified mandatory e-invoicing for businesses above ₹100 crore turnover from January 1 next year.

From January 1, 2021, quarterly return filers will have to furnish business to business invoices for the first two months of the quarter, till ₹50 lakh, through Invoice Furnishing Facility (IFF) till 13th of next month.

Taxpayers need not report invoices again in GSTR-1 if already reported in IFF. Taxpayers have been mandated to provide four or six digit HSN codes in the return. The details of outward supplies of goods or services or both furnished using the IFF shall include the invoice wise details of inter-state and intra-state supplies made to the registered persons, and should include debit and credit notes, if any, issued during the month for such invoices issued previously, the notification added. The board also set the due dates for filing GSTR-3B in a staggered manner for assesses having a turnover of less than ₹5 crore, at 22nd and 24th of the subsequent month.

Separately, the due date for filing input tax credit for job worker return during July-September 2020 has been extended till November 30 from earlier date of October 25.

The board also notified that e-invoicing will be mandatory for business to business (B2B) transactions for taxpayers having turnover of over ₹100 crore from January 1, 2021.

Cabinet OKs Revamped ₹8k crore Viability Gap Funding for Infra

Govt will continue to fund 20% cost of eco infra till FY25

Our Bureau

New Delhi: In a move to ramp up social infrastructure of the country and to continue support to the core sector infrastructure, the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs approved the continuation and revamping of the Viability Gap Funding (VGF) scheme under the public-private partnership model till 2024-25 with a total outlay of Rs 8,100 crore.

While the Centre will continue to fund 20% of the total project cost (TPC) of economic infrastructure, it will also provide 30% of TPC of social infrastructure in the waste water treatment, water supply, solid waste management, health and education sectors, finance minister Nirmala Sitharaman said during a virtual briefing on Wednesday.

"The financial support that has been extended all these years from 2006, of viability gap funding, or providing a viability gap fund for economic infrastructure, will now be extended even for social infrastructure," said Sitharaman. As in the existing scheme, the Centre's contribution of 30% of TPC of social infrastructure will be matched by the state government or central departments concerned, while the remaining 40% will come through private participation, said the minister.

The support is being provided as such projects face bankability issues and insufficient revenue streams to fully cater to ca-

pital costs, an official statement said, adding that projects under this scheme would need to have 100% operational cost recovery. Pilot Projects

Unveiling a second sub-scheme, Sitharaman said the central government will provide 40% of the TPC, along with another 40% from state governments, for pilot or demonstration projects in the health and education sectors.

In addition to this, the Centre will provide 25% of the operational and maintenance costs of the project for five years, coupled with another 25% from the state or department concerned. "We are willing to provide, together with the state government or the department concerned, up to 80% of capital expenditure and up to 50% of operation and maintenance costs," said Sitharaman. "That will be treated slightly more favourably, but even in this case it will be more private participation." Projects approved under the sub-scheme would need to have at least 50% operational cost recovery, the statement said, adding that the creation of new hospitals and schools would boost employment generation. As per the break-up of the total outlay, Rs 6,000 crore has been allocated to economic infrastructure projects while Rs 2,100 crore has been set aside for social infrastructure. For the current fiscal, the government has budgeted Rs 1,000 crore and Rs 400 crore for economic and social sector projects respectively.

भारतीय खाद्य निगम **FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA**
Borjhar, Bongaigaon, New Delhi-110001

WATCH OUT! OFFER FOR SHORT TERM LOAN
FCI intends to raise Rs. 25000 crore with green shoe option (the borrowing through STL will not exceed Rs. 75000 crore at any point of time) through Short Term Loan from Scheduled Banks for 180 days maturity. For more detail, visit <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app> and <http://fci.gov.in/tender.php>. The last date of submission of offer 24.11.2020 till 11:00 AM.
General Manager (Funds)
Telefax No.- 011-43827407

ICAR-NATIONAL ACADEMY OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH MANAGEMENT
TECHNOLOGY BUSINESS INCUBATOR (a-IDEA)
RAJENDERANAGAR, HYDERABAD 500 030

RECRUITMENT NOTICE
a-IDEA, Technology Business Incubator of ICAR-NAARM Hyderabad, is looking for **Associate – Grants and Portfolio Management (1 Post)** and **Business Development Executive (1 Post)** on contractual basis. The details of Job description can be obtained from our websites. <https://naarm.org.in/announcements/careers/> and <https://aidea.naarm.org.in/careers/>

Sd/- Chief Executive Officer

www.esafbank.com @ESAFSmallFinanceBank 24x7 Toll Free: 1800-103-3723
customer.care@esafbank.com @ESAFBank



THE 'JOY' KEEPS GROWING...

Even in a year as challenging as 2020, we are proud to be able to deliver joy no matter the circumstances.



RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517

Registered Office:

Metro Tower, 8th Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071

E-mail: connect@rupa.co.in; Website: www.rupa.co.in

Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

SOME OF OUR FLAGSHIP BRANDS

FRONTLINE

EURO

Bumchums

Softline

HUNK

TORRIDO

THERMOCOT

foot ine

Jon

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Half Year Ended Sep'20 Unaudited	Half Year Ended Sep'19 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'20 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended Sep'20 Unaudited	Half Year Ended Sep'19 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'20 Unaudited	Quarter Ended Sep'19 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	50,052.06	47,231.71	29,418.28	28,247.56	51,542.56	49,120.85	30,562.87	29,090.16
Net Profit before exceptional items and Tax	9,383.85	5,411.93	6,354.90	3,977.44	9,023.42	4,470.81	6,163.30	3,514.21
Net Profit after exceptional items before Tax	9,383.85	5,411.93	6,354.90	3,977.44	9,023.42	4,470.81	6,163.30	3,514.21
Net Profit after Tax*	6,958.15	4,466.28	4,731.24	3,540.47	6,597.16	3,769.54	4,539.51	3,197.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	6,962.45	4,467.03	4,733.74	3,540.89	6,604.27	3,772.09	4,543.42	3,198.77
Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25
Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	8.75#	5.62#	5.95#	4.45#	8.30#	4.74#	5.71#	4.02#

*There was no exceptional item during the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

#Not annualised

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com

Place: Kolkata

Date: November 11, 2020

Ramesh Agarwal

Whole-time Director-cum-C.F.O.

DIN: 00230702

Hawkins Cookers Ltd.

Regd. Off.: Maker Tower F 101, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005.

লাইফলাইনের চাকা গড়াতেই আশার আলো

পুলিশকে নিগ্রহ অভিযোগ উঠেছে। মঙ্গলবার রাত দেড়টা নাগাদ ঘটনাটি বালিগঞ্জের এই সময়: রাতের শহরে চলছিল শরৎ বসু রোড ও পদ্মপুরুর রোড রোড মার্কেটের কাজ। সে সময় এক মোড়ের। বুধবার ভোরে বাসিগঞ্জ



GARDEN REACH SHIPBUILDERS & ENGINEERS LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking - Ministry of Defence)
Registered & Corporate Office: 43/46, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024
Ph: 033-2469-8100 to 8114 Fax: 033-2469-8150
Website: www.grse.in CIN: L35111WB1934G01007891

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half Year ended		For the Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1.	Total Income from Operations	27,244	10,996	43,902	38,240	60,698	1,43,330
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7,459	176	7,701	7,636	11,326	23,448
3.	Net Profit for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,384	176	7,701	5,561	11,326	22,387
4.	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,770	15	5,902	3,785	8,430	16,348
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,385	(235)	5,627	4,150	8,067	15,162
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,455	11,455	11,455	11,455	11,455	11,455
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	92,568
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised except 31.03.2020)	3.29	0.01	5.15	3.30	7.36	14.27

Notes :

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11th November, 2020 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at its meeting held on the same date.
- The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company website (www.grse.in) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

V. K. Saxena
Rear Admiral, IN (Retd.)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 07696782

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11th November, 2020



রুপা অ্যান্ড কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস :

মেট্রো টাওয়ার, ৯ম ডল, ১, হো-টি-মিন সরণী, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০৭১

ই-মেইল : connect@rupa.co.in; ওয়েবসাইট : www.rupa.co.in

ফোন : +৯১ ৩৩ ৪০৫৭ ৩১০০; ফ্যাক্স : +৯১ ৩৩ ২২৮৮ ১৩৬২

সেপ্টেম্বর ৩০, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং অর্ধ-বৎসরের জন্য অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

SOME OF OUR FLAGSHIP BRANDS

FRONTLINE

EURO

Bumchums

Softline

HUNK

TORRIDO

THERMOCOT

foot line

Jon

বিবরণ	স্ট্যান্ডঅ্যালোন				কনসোলিডেটেড			
	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত অর্ধ-বৎসর অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত অর্ধ-বৎসর অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত অর্ধ-বৎসর অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত অর্ধ-বৎসর অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অনিরীক্ষিত	সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অনিরীক্ষিত
	২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত	২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত	২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত	২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত	২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত	২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত	২০২০-তে সমাপ্ত	২০১৯-তে সমাপ্ত
কারবার থেকে মোট আয়	৫০,০৫২.০৬	৪৭,২৩১.৭১	২৯,৪১৮.২৮	২৮,২৪৭.৫৬	৫১,৫৪২.৫৬	৪৯,১২০.৮৫	৫০,৫৬২.৮৭	২৯,০৯০.১৬
ব্যতিক্রমী দফাসমূহ এবং করের পূর্বে নিট লাভ	৯,৩৮৩.৮৫	৫,৪১১.৯৩	৬,৩৫৪.৯০	৬,৯৭৭.৪৪	৯,০২৩.৪২	৪,৪৭০.৮১	৬,১৬৩.৩০	৩,৫১৪.২১
ব্যতিক্রমী দফাসমূহের পর এবং করের পূর্বে নিট লাভ	৯,৩৮৩.৮৫	৫,৪১১.৯৩	৬,৩৫৪.৯০	৬,৯৭৭.৪৪	৯,০২৩.৪২	৪,৪৭০.৮১	৬,১৬৩.৩০	৩,৫১৪.২১
কর-পরবর্তী নিট লাভ*	৬,৯৫৮.১৫	৪,৪৬৬.২৮	৪,৭৩১.২৪	৩,৫৪০.৪৭	৬,৫৯৭.১৬	৩,৭৬৯.৫৪	৪,৫৩৯.৫১	৩,১৯৭.৩৭
মেয়াদের জন্য মোট সামগ্রিক আয় (করের নিট)	৬,৯৬২.৪৫	৪,৪৬৭.০৩	৪,৭৩৩.৭৪	৩,৫৪০.৮৯	৬,৬০৪.২৭	৩,৭৭২.০৯	৪,৫৪০.৪২	৩,১৯৮.৭৭
ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যদন (ফেস ভ্যালু প্রতি শেয়ার ১ টাকা)	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫	৭৯৫.২৫
শেয়ারপ্রতি আয় (প্রাথমিক ও মিশ্রিত) (ফেস ভ্যালু প্রতি শেয়ার ১ টাকা)	৮.৭৫#	৫.৬২#	৫.৯৫#	৪.৪৫#	৮.৩০#	৪.৭৪#	৫.৭১#	৪.০২#

* সেপ্টেম্বর ৩০, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং অর্ধ-বৎসরের মেয়াদে কোনও বিশেষ দফা ছিল না।

বাবিকীকৃত নয়

দ্রষ্টব্য :

সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩-এর অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জগুলিতে দাখিল করা ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বয়ানের সারাংশ হল উপরোক্ত ফলাফল। ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ বয়ান কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.rupa.co.in-তে এবং স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জগুলির ওয়েবসাইট www.nseindia.com ও www.bseindia.com-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

রমেশ আগরওয়াল

হোলটাইম ডিরেক্টর-কাম-সি.এস.ও.

স্থান : কলকাতা

তারিখ : নভেম্বর ১১, ২০২০

DIN : 00230702